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Welcome to the Manchester Academy of Fine Arts' Autumn Exhibition

We are delighted to hold this, our second exhibition at Dean Clough
Gallery, and I would like to offer our sincere thanks to everyone who
has helped to bring the exhibition about after such a long time when
we haven’t been able to meet.

Each year the Academy awards prizes to Graduates of MMU School
of Art, as they begin their artistic careers and as part of that award is
the opportunity to participate in one of our exhibitions and you will
see some of their prizewinning works included with that of members'
work.

To find out more about the Academy and its artist members please
visit our website, www.mafa.org.uk , or view our Facebook page and
Twitter feed to keep you up to date with news of events and further
exhibitions.

If you are a fellow artist and wish to be considered for membership of
the Academy, then please go to our website for details of how to
apply or ask a member of the Academy.

Becoming a Friend of MAFA is also welcomed and your support will
help to sustain the Academy as it continues to exhibit some of the
most highly regarded art in the region.  Full details of becoming a
‘Friend’ can be found on our website. 

Malcolm Taylor, President of Manchester Academy of Fine Arts



DIMENSIONS PRICETITLE MEDIUMARTIST

32cm x 23cm

65ccm x 65cm

76.2cm x 50.8cm 

41cm x 41cm

90cm x 90cm

50cm x 50cm

81.2cm x 162.5cm

35.5cm x 50.8cm

100cm x 80cm

100cm x 80cm

62cm x 46cm

54cm x 38cm

32cm x 44cm 

44cm x 32cm

50cm x 30cm

25cm x 30cm

65cm x 54cm

27cm x 33cm

69cm x 132cm 

58cm x 67cm

56cm x 56cm

80cm x 80cm

£625

£1250

£2500

£2000

£850

£250

N.F.S.

£900

£695

£695

£895

£895

£300

£300

£475

£350

£450

£200

£895

£540

£695

£975

Walberwick Boat Yard

Sandstorm

All aboard! All aboard!

Yellow kite, tractor and

train

Hilbre Dark Sea

Hilbre

The Trout

Connect 4 (Edition of 5)

Carding Shed

Carpet Loom

Late Spring Landscape

Two Tall Tree - Late

Spring

A Day in Spring

A Mother's Love

On the Beach, Reighton

Sands

Colne Valley from cliff

Reflection

Hebridean Sunset

Painter in his studio

A Painter's Sandals VI

New Horizon

The White House on the

Hill

Oil on paper

Oil on canvas

OIl on canvas

Oil on canvas

Mixed Media

Mixed Media

Resin

Resin 

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic

Acrylic

Digital artwork

(Edition of 1) 

Digital artwork

(Edition of 1) 

Oil

Oil

Oil on board

Oil on board

Pastel

Mixed Media

Acrylic on board

Acrylic on canvas

Rachel Arif

David Barrow

Derek Boak

Vincent

Bottomley

Janis Bowie

David 

Brammeld

Eve Bridges

Jane Burgess 

Mary Campbell

Janina

Cebertowicz

Ron Coleman

Width x Height



40cm x 30cm

40cm x 30cm

39cm x 29cm

64cm x 34cm

50cm x 65cm

45cm x 37cm

56cm x 57cm

38cm x 95cm

45.5cm x 55.5cm

51cm x41cm

76cm x 61cm

86cm x 123cm

84cm x 119cm

90cm x 60cm

50cm x 40cm

43cm x 43cm

43cm x 43cm

£750

£650

£680

£1300

£350

£275

£350

£390

£300

£475

£550

N.F.S.

£2500

£1900

£850

£350

£350

Dreaming of Happy

Days

Sheltering

Crossley Fruit & Veg,

Borough Market 

Coletta’s Milk Bar,

Borough Market *

Shepherd

Bleak Midwinter

The Waiting Room

The Slide

Night Kricket

Crossing Windy Hill

On the Edge

In the Moment with

Sheila Hunter

Performance with

Maryon Jeanne dancer

Swell

Shoreline, Jetty Broken

and Rusted

Figure in Landscape 1

Figure in Landscape 2

Watercolour &

pen on paper

Watercolour &

pen on paper

Acrylic on board

Acrylic on board

Charcoal & chalk

Charcoal & chalk

Linocut

Linocut

Linoprint

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Charcoal, pastel

& colour pencil

Screenprint on

paper

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Mixed media on

canvas board

Mixed media on

canvas board

Kate Collins

Peter Davis

Sheila 

Dewsbury

Alison Diamond

(Rogers)

Alan Edwards

David Edwards

Cecile Elstein

Gerry Halpin

Gillian Hamilton

PRICEDIMENSIONSMEDIUMTITLEARTIST

Width x Height

*This painting is also available as a signed and stamped A3 Limited Edition Fine Art Giclée

Print. Price £80 + P&P. To order, please email peter@peterdavisartist.com



71cm x 61cm

81cm x 81cm

31cm x 31cm

70cm x 70cm

66cm x 66cm

79cm x 79cm

47cm x 47cm

45cm x 35cm

91cm x 91cm

(unframed)

84cm x 84cm

(unframed)

71cm x 87cm

41cm x 31cm

103cm x 76cm

40 x 18 x 9.5cm

14 x 18.5 x 7.5cm

40.5cm x 71cm

67cm x 76cm

80cm x 77cm

64.3cm x 55.5cm

58cm x 64cm

£950

£1600

£250

£350

£325

£880

£520

£475

£1450

£1150

£550

N.F.S.

£2000

£1200

£750

£1200

£1200

£1000

£795

£795

Has anyone seen our

Billy?

Another day at the

office

Attitude

Thoughts on a grey day

Ancestral Vessel

Little Pot 2

Pomegranate 4

Winter Rhythms 

Selected Memories

A Step Too Far

July Garden

Amelie

Moonlight Clouds

Heart of the Old Organ,

North Norfolk Coast

Sailing Memories

Rose

Written in Stone

Flitter

Companions

Slumped

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Giclee print 

Oil

Oil

Oil and cold wax

Oil and gesso on

canvas

Oil and gesso on

canvas

Watercolour on

paper

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Mixed media

Mixed media

Oil on board

Watercolour

Watercolour &

Acrylic on paper

Oil on board

Oil on board

Kevin Haynes

Angela 

Herd Hall

John Hewitt

Peter Holt

Pam Ibbotson

Jo Jenkins

Katie Lenegan

Kath Lowe

Edward

Mackenzie

Lucy Manfredi

Kate McKennan

John McCombs

PRICEDIMENSIONSMEDIUMTITLEARTIST

Width x Height



70cm x 60cm

55cm x 51cm

81cm x 102cm

84cm x 122cm

66cm x 76cm

56cm x 79cm

60cm x 60cm

62cm x 62cm

62cm x 62cm

97cm x 79cm

97cm x 70cm

68cm x 50cm

43cm x 43cm

40cmx 48cm

38cm x 46cm

51cm x 61cm

40cm x 30cm

£580

£400

£1600

£1800

£450

£450

£550

£650

£650

£2000

£2000

£275

£250

£700

£700

£1200

£775

Parade, Edition No.

8/40*

The Enthusiasts, Edition

No. 3/40*

The Food Bank

Juliet & Christabelle

Shipwreck No. 1

Shipwreck No.5

Shaw Rocks

Road to the River

River Blues

Music embedded deep

within, Opus 464

A Secret Sense of

harmony, Opus 463

Concrete Coast No. 10

5/6 VE

Gwymon 2.1/1

Holy Island Birds

Winter Trees

Daffodils

Mount Street from

Albert Square,

Manchester

Etching &

Aquatint

Etching &

Aquatint

Oil on board

Oil on board

Mixed media

Mixed media

Woodcut

Mixed media on

canvas

Mixed media on

canvas

Mixed media on

wood

Mixed media on

wood

Collagraph

Unique etching

 

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Oil on board

Oil on board

Julia Midgley

Ian Mood

Henry Quick

Anthony

Ratcliffe

Sandra 

Robinson

Maggie

Robinson

Estella Scholes

Sarah Sharpe

Steven Smith

PRICEDIMENSIONSMEDIUMTITLEARTIST

Width x Height

*Prints by Julia Midgley are available to purchase unframed, Parade: £480 and The

Enthusiasts £400.



51cm x 71cm

51cm x 71cm

54cm x 43cm

52cm x 52cm

35cm x 45cm

68cm x 52cm

40cm x 30cm

113cm x 113cm

41cm x 51cm

41cm x 51cm

56cm x 112cm

40.5cm x 40.5cm

40.5cm x 40.5cm

59cm x 59cm

84cm x 84cm

70cm x100cm

70cm x 100cm

127cm x 102cm

£725

£725

£300

£350

£550

£365

£1500

£3000

£895

£895

£1500

£1350

£1350

£550

£1325

£3400

£3400

£3000

Homage

On Reflection

Pears

Across the Field,

Thornham, Norfolk

Excavated Rhythm,

Edition of 4

Abstract Structure

Alabaster Elephant

Snow on Hadrian's Wall

Lock Gates on

Hudderfield Canal

End of shift, Moston Pit

Embracing after Rodin

Winter Fields 

Crimson Curve

Through Late Summer

Field

September Orchid

The Gate

Reflections

Let's Dance

Oil on board

Oil on board

Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Bronze wall relief

Plaster, coloured

wax and card

Acrylic on canvas

Mixed media on

canvas

Acrylic 

Acrylic

Charcoal and

acrylic

Mixed media

Pastel

Mixed Media on

canvas

Mixed Media on

canvas

Mixed media on

canvas

Mixed media on

canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Christine

Southworth

Bramwell

Sprakes

David Sprakes

John Sprakes

Peter Stanaway

Barbara Sykes

Malcolm Taylor

Anna Thomas

Stefanie Trow

Amrik Varkalis

PRICEDIMENSIONSMEDIUMTITLEARTIST

Width x Height



20cm x 60xm x

10cm

59cm x 59cm

78cm x 41cm

30cm x 25cm

30cm x 20cm

£1000

£550

£400

£375

£285

Diatom

Nocturne, Edale

Thames, Battersea

Queensway Estate (Bus

stop)

River Thames, London

Greek marble

Acrylic

Pastel

Oil

Oil

Melanie Wilks

Bert Yates

David Youds

PRICEDIMENSIONSMEDIUMTITLEARTIST

Width x Height



Images (Below: Left to right): Let's Dance by Amrik Varkalis; Music embedded deep within by Maggie Robinson; Hilbre by Derek Boak

In Memory 

65cm x 75cm N.F.SNorthern Quarter,

Manchester

Oil on canvasStephen Wild

(1955-2020)



PRICEDIMENSIONSMEDIUMTITLEARTIST

Guest Exhibitors: MMU Graduate Award Winners 

56cm x 43.5cm 

28cm x 38cm

N.F.S

£105

£275

£400

£390

Harriet & the Mice

Stay

Maple Grove

Forest Green

The Greenest of Our

Valleys

Etching &

Aquatint

Etching

Acrylic

Cardboard,

printed paper,

filler, oil and

acrylic on canvas

Oil on canvas

Iona

Schwalowsky-

Monks

Hannah 

Fawcett

Michael Parry-

Thomas

Sophie

Smorczewski



Images (Below: Left to right): Companions by John McCombs; Shipwreck No.1 by Henry Quick; A Painter's Sandals VI by Janina Cebertowicz

Width x Height



Manchester Academy of Fine Arts 
This exhibition by members of Manchester Academy of Fine Arts
features painters, printmakers and sculptors who represent the
best of the contemporary art scene in the North West.



Since its foundation in 1859 the Academy has promoted fine art
and education. Following this tradition exhibitions, often
accompanied by workshops, podcasts and guided tours, are held
usually twice yearly crossing boundaries in Yorkshire, Lancashire
and Cheshire.

Young artists benefit from the Academy's special connection with
Manchester Metropolitan University. Annual prizes are awarded to
graduates, followed by the opportunity show their work in Academy
exhibitions.

Noteworthy artists including Ford Madox Brown and John Cassidy,
sculptor of the infamous Colston statue recently toppled into Bristol
harbour, were active members of the Academy. L.S. Lowry, who first
studied in Academy classes, exhibited in the annual shows for over
forty years.

The work of present members, with all their diverse working
practices, interpretations and use of different media, promises an
exciting and varied exhibition.



The Trout by Vincent Bottomley


